
 

Participants 

Agenda 
 

 State TANF Representatives 
 
Karen S. Beckerman 
Strengthening Family Services Director 
Kansas Department for Children and Families 
Economic and Employment Services 
555 South Kansas Avenue, 4th Floor 
Topeka, Kansas 66603 
Phone: 785-296-4717 
Email: Karen.Beckerman@dcf.ks.gov  
 

Terrence M. Beurer 
Senior Deputy Director 
Michigan Department of Health and Human 
Services 
Field Operations Administration 
235 South Grand Avenue, Suite. 1415 
Lansing, Michigan 48909 
Phone: 517-373-3570 
Email: harkinsc@michigan.gov 
 

Leslie K. Cully 
TANF Director 
Illinois Department of Human Services 
100 South Grand Avenue East 
Harris Building II 
Springfield, Illinois 62762 
Phone: 217-524-9156 
Email: Leslie.Cully@illinois.gov 

Connie Ehlers 
Executive Officer 
Iowa Department of Human Services 
Division of Adult, Children, and Family Services 
1305 East Walnut Street 
Hoover State Office Building 
Des Moines, Iowa 50319 
Phone: 515-281-5487 
Email: cehlers@dhs.state.ia.us  
 

Jennifer K. Heimericks 
Unit Manager 
Missouri Department of Social Services 
Family Support Division 
615 Howerton Court 
P.O. Box 2320 
Jefferson City, Missouri 65109 
Phone: 573-522-2390 
Email: jennifer.k.heimericks@dss.mo.gov 
 

Judy Kennedy 
TANF Administrator 
Kansas Department for Children and Families 
555 South Kansas Avenue 
Topeka, Kansas 66614 
Phone: 785-220-4820  
Email: judy.kennedy@ks.gov  

mailto:Karen.Beckerman@dcf.ks.gov
mailto:harkinsc@michigan.gov
mailto:Leslie.Cully@illinois.gov
mailto:cehlers@dhs.state.ia.us
mailto:jennifer.k.heimericks@dss.mo.gov
mailto:judy.kennedy@ks.gov


Participants 2016 Regions V - VII Tribal Technical Assistance Meeting 

 

2 

 

Angela D. Madison 
Program Manager 
Iowa Department of Human Services 
1001 Southeast Cooper Court 
Ankeny, Iowa 50021 
Phone: 515-281-6082 
Email: amadiso@dhs.state.ia.us 
 

Samuel Malson 
TANF Program Manager 
Nebraska Department of Health and Human 
Services 
301 Centennial Mall South 
Nebraska State Office Building 
Lincoln, Nebraska 68509 
Phone: 402-471-9404 
Email:  Samuel.Malson@nebraska.gov 
 

Margaret McMahon 
Director 
Wisconsin Department of Children and Families 
Bureau of Working Families 
201 East Washington Avenue, Room. A200 
Madison, Wisconsin 53708-8916 
Phone: 608-422-6273 
Email: margaret.mcmahon@wisconsin.gov 
 

Rasheka Jovon Perry 
Director 
Minnesota Department of Human Services 
Economic Assistance and Employment Supports 
Division 
P.O. Box 64951 
Saint Paul, Minnesota 55155 
Phone: 651-431-4006 
Email: Jovon.Perry@state.mn.us 

Linda R. Richardson 
Section Chief, Milwaukee Operations 
Wisconsin Department of Children and Families 
Bureau of Working Families 
819 North 6th Street, Suite 670 
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53203 
Phone: 414-270-4718 
Email: Linda1.Richardson@wisconsin.gov  
 

Deborah S. Schlick 
Manager of Special Projects 
Minnesota Department of Human Services 
Economic Assistance and Employment Supports 
Division 
P.O. Box 64951 
Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0951 
Phone: 651-431-4052 
Email: deborah.schlick@state.mn.us 
 

Eric Scott 
TANF Program Specialist 
Nebraska Department of Health and Human 
Services 
301 Centennial Mall South 
Lincoln, Nebraska 68508 
Phone: 402-471-1068 
Email: Eric.Scott@nebraska.gov 

mailto:amadiso@dhs.state.ia.us
mailto:Samuel.Malson@nebraska.gov
mailto:margaret.mcmahon@wisconsin.gov
mailto:Jovon.Perry@state.mn.us
mailto:Linda1.Richardson@wisconsin.gov
mailto:deborah.schlick@state.mn.us
mailto:Eric.Scott@nebraska.gov


Participants 2016 Regions V - VII Tribal Technical Assistance Meeting 

 

3 

 

David D. Smalley 
Deputy Director for Policy 
Indiana Family and Social Services 
Administration 
Division of Family Resources 
1523 Symphony Place 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46231 
Phone: 317-232-2010 
Email: david.smalley@fssa.in.gov 
 

Alan M. Summers 
Associate Director 
Illinois Department of Human Services 
Family and Community Services 
1107 West Deyoung Street, Suite 80 
Marion, Illinois 62959 
Phone: 618-993-7480 
Email: alan.summers@illinois.gov  
 

Betsy Suver 
Section Chief, Cash and Food Assistance Policy 
Ohio Department of Job and Family Services 
4200 East Fifth Avenue 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Phone: 614-387-8302 
Email: betsy.suver@jfs.ohio.gov 

 

Speakers 
 
Patricia Brady 
Director 
Ramsey County Workforce Solutions 
2098 11th Avenue East 
Saint Paul, Minnesota 55109 
Phone: 651-779-5651 
Email: patricia.brady@co.ramsey.mn.us  
 

Jessica R. Kendall 
Senior Technical Specialist 
ICF International 
9300 Lee Highway 
Fairfax, Virginia 22031 
Phone: 703-225-2314 
Email: jessica.kendall@icfi.com 
 

Sharon M. McDonald 
Director for Families and Youth 
National Alliance to End Homelessness 
1518 K Street North West, Second Floor 
Washington, District of Columbia 20002 
Phone: 202-942-8253 
Email: smcdonald@naeh.org 
 

mailto:david.smalley@fssa.in.gov
mailto:alan.summers@illinois.gov
mailto:betsy.suver@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:patricia.brady@co.ramsey.mn.us
mailto:smcdonald@naeh.org


Participants 2016 Regions V - VII Tribal Technical Assistance Meeting 

 

4 

 

Sharon M. McGroder 
Program Director 
Economic, Human Services and Workforce 
Division 
National Governors Association 
444 North Capital Street North West, Suite 267 
Washington, District of Columbia 20001 
Phone: 202-624-5374 
Email: smcgroder@nga.org 
 

Melissa McKenna 
Assistant Director and Virginia State 
Coordinator 
Vehicles for Change 
4111 Washington Boulevard 
Baltimore, Maryland 21227 
Phone: 804-615-9537  
Email: mmckenna@vehiclesforchange.org 
 

Gloria Perez 
President and CEO 
Jeremiah Program 
1510 Laurel Avenue West 
Suite 100 
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55403 
Phone: 612-590-5047 
Email: estreater@jeremiahprogram.org 
 

Susan Pinné 
Director 
Trauma Smart 
Crittenton Children’s Center 
10918 Elm Avenue 
Kansas City, Missouri 66208 
Phone: 816-986-5227 
Email: spinne@saint-lukes.org 
 

Yekaterina (Kate) Probert Fagundes 
Employment Services Manager 
Minnesota Family Investment Program/ 
Diversionary Work Program/Supplemental 
Nutrition Assistance Program (MFIP/DWP/SNAP)  
Ramsey County Workforce Solutions 
1298 11th Avenue East 
North Saint Paul, Minnesota 55109 
Phone: 651-779-5655 
Email: kate.probert@co.ramsey.mn.us 
 

Laura G. Zeilinger 
Director 
District of Columbia Department of Human 
Services 
64 New York Avenue North East, Sixth Floor 
Washington, District of Columbia 20002 
Phone: 202-671-4331 
Email: laura.zeilinger@dc.gov 

 
JaCinda Rainey 
Social Services Manager 
Missouri Work Assistance 
Missouri Department of Social Services 
Family Support Division 
615 East 13th Street 
Kansas City, Missouri 64106 
Phone: 816-889-2751 
Email: Jacinda.L.Rainey@dss.mo.gov 

file:///E:/REGIONS%205%20AND%207%20TO%20PRINT/smcgroder@nga.org
mailto:mmckenna@vehiclesforchange.org
mailto:estreater@jeremiahprogram.org
mailto:spinne@saint-lukes.org
mailto:kate.probert@co.ramsey.mn.us
mailto:laura.zeilinger@dc.gov
mailto:Jacinda.L.Rainey@dss.mo.gov


Participants 2016 Regions V - VII Tribal Technical Assistance Meeting 

 

5 

 

Federal Partners 
Gary Allen 
Regional Program Manager 
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 
Administration for Children and Families 
Office of Family Assistance, Region VII 
601 East 12th Street, Suite 349 
Kansas City, Missouri 64106 
Phone: 816-426-2236 
Email: gary.allen@acf.hhs.gov 
 

Frances Dixon 
TANF Program Specialist  
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 
Administration for Children and Families 
Office of Family Assistance, Region V 
233 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 400 
Chicago, Illinois 60601 
Phone: 312-886-4924 
Email: frances.dixon@acf.hhs.gov 
 

Susan Golonka 
Acting Director 
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 
Administration for Children and Families 
Office of Family Assistance 
330 C Street South West 
Washington, District of Columbia 20024 
Phone: 202-401-4731 
Email: susan.golonka@acf.hhs.gov 
 

Mark Greenberg 
Acting Assistant Secretary 
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 
Administration for Children and Families 
330 C Street South West 
Washington, District of Columbia 20024 
Phone: 202-401-5383 
Email: mark.greenberg@acf.hhs.gov 
 

Christine Quinn 
Regional Administrator 
U.S. Department of Labor 
Employment and Training Administration 
Region V 
230 South Dearborn Street, Suite 638  
Chicago, Illinois 60604 
Phone: 312-596-5403 
Email: quinn.christine@dol.gov  
 

Caprisca Randolph-Robinson 
TANF Program Specialist  
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 
Administration for Children and Families 
Office of Family Assistance, Region V 
233 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 400 
Chicago, Illinois 60601 
Phone: 312-353-6450 
Email: Caprisca.Randolph-
Robinson@acf.hhs.gov 

mailto:gary.allen@acf.hhs.gov
mailto:frances.dixon@acf.hhs.gov
mailto:susan.golonka@acf.hhs.gov
mailto:mark.greenberg@acf.hhs.gov
mailto:quinn.christine@dol.gov
mailto:Caprisca.Randolph-Robinson@acf.hhs.gov
mailto:Caprisca.Randolph-Robinson@acf.hhs.gov


Participants 2016 Regions V - VII Tribal Technical Assistance Meeting 

 

6 

 

Theresa M. Renfrow 
TANF Program Specialist 
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 
Administration for Children and Families 
Office of Family Assistance, Region VII 
601 East 12th Street Suite 349 
Kansas City, Missouri 64106 
Phone: 816-426-2231 
Email: theresa.renfrow@acf.hhs.gov 
 

Tom Schindler 
Regional Program Manager 
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 
Administration for Children and Families 
Office of Family Assistance, Region V 
233 North Michigan Avenue 
Chicago, Illinois 60601 
Phone: 312-886-9540 
Email: thomas.schindler@acf.hhs.gov 
 

Kim Stupica-Dobbs 
Program Specialist 
U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 
Administration for Children and Families 
Office of Family Assistance, Region VII 
601 East 12th Street, Suite 349 
Kansas City, Missouri 64106 
Phone: 816-426-2225 
Email: kim.stupica-dobbs@acf.hhs.gov  

 

Contract Staff 
 

Caterina J. Bummara 
Manager 
ICF International 
9300 Lee Highway 
Fairfax, Virginia 22031 
Phone: 561-247-1659 
Email: caterina.bummara@icfi.com 
 

Kerry Carmichael 
Senior Conference Planner 
The Fain Group 
6701 Democracy Boulevard, Suite 300 
Bethesda, Maryland 20817 
Phone: 703-524-0410 
Email: kerry@faingroup.com 
 

Leslie Fain 
Principal 
The Fain Group 
6701 Democracy Boulevard, Suite 300 
Bethesda, Maryland 20817 
Phone: 301-942-5579 
Email: leslie@faingroup.com 
 

Nora E. Gilligan 
Senior Associate 
ICF International 
9300 Lee Highway 
Fairfax, Virginia 22031 
Phone: 646-515-2181 
Email: nora.gilligan@icfi.com 

mailto:theresa.renfrow@acf.hhs.gov
file:///E:/REGIONS%205%20AND%207%20TO%20PRINT/thomas.schindler@acf.hhs.gov
mailto:kim.stupica-dobbs@acf.hhs.gov
file:///E:/REGIONS%205%20AND%207%20TO%20PRINT/caterina.bummara@icfi.com
mailto:kerry@faingroup.com
mailto:leslie@faingroup.com
mailto:nora.gilligan@icfi.com


Participants 2016 Regions V - VII Tribal Technical Assistance Meeting 

 

7 

 

Nicole C. Wright 
Research Assistant 
ICF International 
9300 Lee Highway 
Fairfax, Virginia 22031 
Phone: 703-713-8763 
Email: nicole.wright@icfi.com 
 

file:///E:/REGIONS%205%20AND%207%20TO%20PRINT/nicole.wright@icfi.com

